01
2016. 06. 20
Datasheet     HeadLamp Series Version 0.3
HeadLamp
Dong Feng DF-3BS
Features
 • Excellent Brightness: 1100lm@ 1A
 • Low thermal resistance

X7-X8
Emitting Color
Code Type Code Type Code Type Code Type Code Type
2 Emitter D Dong Feng F3 3Chip 12 12W CW Cool White
X9-X10
Internal Code
X11-X13
PCB Board
X14-X16
Series No.
Code Type Code Type Code Type
- - DB3 19x58 xxx -
03
2016. 06. 20
Version 0.3 HeadLamp Series
Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Values Unit
DC Forward Current (TS =  25°C) IF - mA
Peak Pulsed Current; (tp≤400ms, Duty cycle=10%) Ipulse 2000 mA
Thermal Resistance - 1.45 K/W
Reverse Voltage[1] VR Note1 V
LED Junction temperature Tj 150 °C
Operating temperature Topr -40~+105 °C
Storage temperature Tstg -40~+125 °C
LEDs are not designed to drive in reverse bias.NOTE
04
2016. 06. 20
Version 0.3 HeadLamp Series
Characteristics (TS = 25 °C; IF =  1000  mA)
Parameter Symbol Values Unit
Luminous Flux (typ.) - 1100 lm
Viewing angle (typ.) 2ϕ 120 °
Forward voltage (typ.) VF 9.9 V
2ϕ is the off-axis angle where the luminous intensity is half of the axial luminous intensity.NOTE
05
2016. 06. 20
Version 0.3 HeadLamp Series
Brightness Groups
Forward Voltage Groups
Group
(min.) VF
 [V]
(max.) VF
[V]
V91    8.15   8.90
V92    8.90   9.65
V93    9.65 10.40
V94 10.40 11.15
Group
(min.) Luminous Intensity
Iv [lm]
(max.) Luminous Intensity
Iv [lm]
L0 840 900
M0 900 1000
N0 1000 1120
O0 1120 1250
P0 1250 1400
06
2016. 06. 20
Version 0.3 HeadLamp Series
Chromaticity Coordinate Groups
Color Chromaticity Groups
Group Cx Cy
01H
0.3241 0.3534
0.3248 0.3370
0.3350 0.3460
0.3355 0.3633
02H
0.3190 0.3430
0.3203 0.3274
0.3298 0.3526
0.3299 0.3361
Group Cx Cy
03H
0.3145 0.3330
0.3163 0.3181
0.3246 0.3424
0.3253 0.3266
04H